Commissioners Journal # 86 Page 143 May 1, 2017

Subject: Bills — Approved — Madison County

After reviewing each of the purchase orders, then and nows, and vouchers listed
above, Mr. Hunter moved to approve all purchase orders and allow payment of all
then and nows and vouchers.

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Subject: Increase PO Funding — Approved — Professional Services

Mr. Dhume moved to approve the funding for PO#155 Professional Services for the
following:

Professional Services (1000-A01A-5-0045) in the amount of $2,866.21.

BRICKER & EC.KLER LLP COLUNBLS CLEVELAND
100 South Third Street CINCINNATI | DAYTON
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 MARETTAJEARNESVILLE
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP COLABUS CLEVELAND Phone 614.227.2300 - Fax 614.227.23%
cmi?,ﬂq,i?gm 28]!;:;; ! . ;E\Tcrl'.:lxm L lzgrm T Ve wwn.brickercom EMPLOYER ID NUMBER 314359739
n = Phone 614.227.2300 - Fax 614.227.2390
Bricker & Bckler ki T Invoice No: 696390
AL AT U Client: MADISON COUNTY April 21,2017
Client ID: 043883 Page3
Invoice No: 696590
Client: MADISON COUNTY April 21,2017
Client ID; 043883 Page |
A 2 STEPHEN J PRONAI ESQ
~ { G0 SRR
MADISON COUNTY { : % \ S %ﬁgé{\,ﬂéﬁﬂmﬁm
STEPHEN J PRONAL, ESQ g & J & ; P
23 WEST HIGH STREET PN Q\J
LONDON, OH 43140 e P
J\ ( o 1
: 2 ". Attorey; Public Finance Invoice Date: 042117
PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL ! ‘_ it Matler Name Matter ID Matter Amount
Y CEDA 175970 $2,866.21
For Legal Services Rendered Through: March 31, 2017
Matier: CEDA
Matter ID: 175970 INVOICE TOTAL: $2.866.21
oy J.Bell Attend meeting with County and Village 1.50

regarding JEDD and CEDA discussion; travel
to and from London, Ohio for same
012317 1.Bell Attend executive session with County 125
Commissioners; travel to and from London,
Ohio for same

PLEASE RETURN THIS REMITTANCE ADVICE WITH YOUR PAYMENT
1 you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact either Marty Eisenbarth
al 614-227-8888 (meisenbarth @bricker.com) or the responsible attomey for this matter,

02116/17 J.Bell Meeting with West Jefferson and Madison 1.50 CREV R R A M AT g it
County officials regarding CEDA; travel o SR B, ‘ LSRN AR
and from London, Ohio for same

02116117 C.Kalvas Prepare materials for meeting with County 305
officials drive to meeting with County
officials; meet with County officials; return
{rom meeting with County officials

Total Hours/Fees .00 §2,836.25
Dishursements
021617 Bell,J Caleb; London; Aftend meeting with Madison County officials; Mileage 299
Disbursements Total §2996
‘Total This Invoice §2,866.21

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.



Subject:

Subject:

Subject:

Budget Revision — Approved — Treasurer’s Debt

Mr. Hunter moved to approve the budget revision for the following:

Decrease: Commissioners Other (1000-A01A-5-0046) in the amount of $768.25.
Increase: Treasurer’s Debt (1000-A01C-5-5100) in the amount of $768.25.

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Transfer — Approved — Water Treatment Plant & Wellfield

Mr. Hunter moved to approve the transfer for the following:

Transfer from: Treasurer’s Debt (1000-A01C-5-5100) in the amount of $768.25.
Transfer to: Water Treatment Plant & Wellfield (2054-0000-1-1010) in the amount of

$768.25.

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Appropriation — Approved — Water Treatment Plant & Wellfield

Mr. Hunter moved to approve the appropriation for the following:

Appropriate: Water Treatment Plant & Wellfield (2054-P300-5-0046) in the amount of
$768.25.

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

NAr
Darrea L. Laredes: "o /[(/(,,j/\

MADISON COUNTY TREASURER

Email - treasurer@co.madison,oh.us S
1,

P.0. Box 675 Phone (740)852-1936
1 North Main Street Toll Free 1-877-454-3309
London, Ohio 43140-0675 Fax (740) 845-1775
May 1, 2017

Madison County Commissioners

1 N. Main St.

London, Ohio 43140

Re: Payment on Water Tower Bond due June 1, 2017

Dear County Cominissioners,

According to an agreement dated December 1, 2014 with the Madison County Treasurer, a new
repayment schedule was set up. On June 1, 2017 interest payment only in the amount of $768.25 is due
with the principal amount due at the final payment.

Your attention to this matter will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

ﬂ:ﬂe}m /@ad{}/

Jessica Roby, Deputy Treasurer



Subject:

Subject:

Subject:

Appropriation — Approved — Treasurer Debt

Mr. Dhume moved to approve the appropriation for unappropriated funds for the
following:

Appropriate: Treasurer Debt (1000-A01C-5-5100) in the amount of $470,000.00.

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Transfer — Approved — Water Treatment Plant & Wellfield

Mr. Dhume moved to approve the transfer for the following:
Transfer from: Treasurer’s Debt (1000-A01C-5-5100) in the amount of $470,000.00.
Transfer to: Water Treatment Plant & Wellfield (2054-0000-1-1010) in the amount of
$470,000.00.

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,

Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Appropriation — Approved — Water Treatment Plant & Wellfield

Mr. Dhume moved to approve the appropriation for the following:

Appropriate: Water Treatment Plant & Wellfield (2054-P300-5-0046) in the amount of
$470,000.00.

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Miadlisom Counity

Sanitary Sewer & Vyater Digtrict
4 o A
ro Box 623 G
London, Ohio 43140 o Ds
Phone: 740-845-1702
Fax: 740-845-1703

April 27,2017

Madison County Commissioners
Courthouse
London, Ohio 43140

Gentiemen:

| am requesting your approval to appropriate $400,000.00 into the Madison County Walter
District Fund (2054) for the Madison County Water Districts: Water Development. We also
need to increase the Estimated Revenue to $470,000.00. The Fund is currently negative
$5,095.82 with invoices that need paid. Consequently, you will need to transfer money into
the appropriate Fund.

Revenue:
2054-0000-40100 Water District — Revenue $470,000.00
Expenses:
2054-P300-50046 Water District — Expenses $469,888.50

Thank you for your cooperation in these necessary changes.

Respectfully,

RSE,
ANEL A

Rob Slane
Madison County Administrator

RS:nmp

Approved:, A

Disapproved:

Date: :2 - W i[ \><-:“/7'ﬂ) {;ﬁ L \\C T

MADISON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS




Subject:

Subject:

Subject:

LINVOCE NG 2007:00 =

Appropriation — Approved — Commissioners Other

Mr. Dhume moved to approve the appropriation per unappropriated funds for the
following:

Appropriate: Commissioners Other (1000-A01A-5-0046) in the amount of
$162,000.00.

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Transfer — Approved — Fairgrounds

Mr. Dhume moved to approve the transfer for the following:

Transfer from: Commissioners Other (1000-A01A-5-0046) in the amount of
$162,000.00.

Transfer to: Fairgrounds Capital Improvement (4200-0000-1-1010) in the amount of
$162,000.00.

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Appropriation — Approved — Fairgrounds

Mr. Dhume moved to approve the appropriation for the following:

Appropriate: Fairgrounds Improvement Expenses (4200-P100-5-0046) in the
amount of $162,000.00.

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Madison County Future Inc.

730 Keny Blvd. London, Ohio 43140 MAD e .
0:(740) 490-7547 F:740-852-5133 o 'n f.f_r![‘;_“ 3
). Golden Giant, Inc. iy -
i P.O. Box 389 Kenton, Oh 43326 R L7 419-674-4038

Invoice # 8115
B0 INSTRUCTIONS Invoice Date: 4/17/2017
Madison County Commissioners Customer No. MADI004
1 North Main Street MADISON COUNTY FUTURE, INC.
London Ohio 43140 730 KENNY BLVD.

LONDON, OH 43140

AR BESCRIETION UNTERICE = o /e TOTAL |

| Fairgrounds Delivery $162,000.00 $162,000.00 Project No, 3832K
Salesperson:  JO
Description Billing Amount

Contract dated 2/16/2017 . $305,400.00
Fabrication payment received 3/20/17 $ 76,400.00
Payment received to date $ 76,400.00
G $16200000 Balance of contract $229,000.00

TOTAL DUE BY 4,27.2017 $162,000.00
— Amount due for delivery of material $162,000.00

Thank you for your business!

Amount due upon receipt of this invoice $162,000.00

1 %% Monthly Service Charge on Late Payments




Subject:

Subject:

Appropriation — Approved — [70/42 Sewer

Mr. Hunter moved to approve the appropriation per unappropriated funds for the
following:

Appropriate: 170/42 Sewer Interest (6040-P000-5-2000) in the amount of $2,362.50.

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

*Note-This is to pay for the principal and interest payment for the Sanitary Sewer
District Improvement Bond.*

Appropriation — Approved — Building & Zoning

Mr. Dhume moved per the request of Dave Hughes, Building & Zoning Director, to
approve the appropriation per unappropriated funds for the following:

Appropriate: Rural Zoning Salary Employees (1000-A06E-5-0020) in the amount of
$4,264.81.

MADISON COUNTY -,
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND ZONING K
Madison County Courthouse
1 Nerth Main Street - Room 208 (Second Floor) S
London, Ohio 43140 s

Madison County Commissioners April 28, 2017
C/O/ Rob Slane

Rob:

The following information is for the payout for Lynn Messenger after retirement
on 4-28-17. The Vacation hrs, shown is half of hours earned and below the allowable 240
As for the Sick leave hrs. it shows 25% of the earned, Her current Hour rate of payment

s $18.10.

Hrs. Rafe Total
Vacation 2334 $18.10 $4,224.54
Sick Leave (25%) 2.225 $18.10 $40.27

Total payout  $4,264.81

If you have any additional questions and or concerns please contact me at the above
address and or number,

Thank You

David J. Hughes
Madison County
Building, Zoning &
Floodplain
Administrator



Subject:

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Additional Account Line/Appropriation — Approved — Juvenile

Mr. Hunter moved per the request of Chris Brown, Juvenile Judge, to approve the
appropriation for the following:

Add Line Titled “Dental Coverage” (7080-T800-5-0101) in the amount of $800.00.
Add Line Titled “Vision Coverage” (7080-T800-5-0102) in the amount of $150.00.

Inorder to maintain all line items in good standing, please approve the following ling items changes to the FY

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MADISON COUNTY, @}lj%}
PROBATE DIVISION, JUVENILE COURT
1 North Main Street
London, OH 43140 b

i '-"; e

.;Ag:/,

740-852-0760

CHRISTOPHER J. BROWN, JUDGE
To: Madison County Commissioners
From: Judge Christopher J. Brown

Date: April 28, 2017
Re:  FY2017DYS Felony & Delinquency Grant (7080)

17 DYS grant which begins on July I, 2016 and ends on June 30, 2017:

.
(- /\S/J:;,

G
: I’N.‘g‘\ L
D/

‘{.)i"":fs’
’J‘:\' 1‘/ |
’;‘]J\\f

" !

Line Item 7080-T800-50005 will be renamed from Program 117 to Program 307A Diversion
Add a line item titled Alternative School with a budgeted amoust of §1,000.00
Add a line item titled Work Detail with 2 budgeted amount of $3,000.00
Add a line item fitled Recreation with a budgeted amount of $1,000.00
Add a line item titled Transportation with a budgeted amount of $35,000,00
Add a line item titled Vision Coverage with a budgeted amount of $150.00
Line Item Number Program | Program Description Budgeted
Number Amount
7080-T800-50200 000 Program Adminstration $1,975.00
7080-T800-50005 307A | Diversion $51070.00
7080-T800-50006 201 Probation Monitoring 201 $33,220.00
7080-T800-50007 213 Prevention $12,350.00
7080-T800-50008 11 Mental Health Counseling -AR.T. $3,550.00
7080-T800-50009 15 Youth Intervention Groups $7,150.00
7080-T800-50020 101 Probation 101 Salary & Program Expenses | $64500.00
7080-T800-50040 101 Probation 101 Travel Expenses $2300.00
7080-T800-50042 101 PERS $7650.00
7080-T800-50044 101 Medicare $788.00
7080-T800-50070 215 Substance Abuse - A.0.D. Groups $3,550.00
7080-T800-50506 1901 Workers Compensation $1500.00
#7080-T800-50101 101 | Dental Coverage $800.00 &
4 T080-T800-50102 101 Vision Coverage $150.00 ¥
7080-T800-50100 101 Medical Coverage 10620.00
T080-T800-50230 217 Clinicai Assessment 10,000.00
108 Alternative Schools 1,000.00
209 Work Detail 3,000.00
210 Recreation 1,000,00
219 Transportation 35,000.00
Totat Program Expenses $251,173.00

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was:

Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Mr. Forrest, yes,



Subject: Transfer— Approved — Job & Family Services

Mr. Dhume moved per the request of Sherry Baldwin, Job & Family Services Fiscal
Officer, to approve the transfer for the following:

From: Council HMG Part C Contract Services (7044-T890-5-0140) in the amount of
$14,140.33.
To: Dept. HMG Part C Revenue (7053-0000-0100) in the amount of $14,140.33.

From: Council FCSS Contract Services (7047-T890-5-0140) in the amount of
$5,768.00.
To: Dept. FCSS Revenue (7055-0000-0200) in the amount of $5,768.00.

From: Council Contract Services (7040-T890-5-0140) in the amount of $2,186.00.
To: Family Services Revenue (7049-0000-0300) in the amount of $2,186.00.

From: Dept. HMG Part C Contract Services (7053-T893-5-0140) in the amount of
$12,544.72.
To: Dept. HMG GRF C Revenue (7052-0000-0100) in the amount of $12,544.72.

#,
I8 ‘:?/)/ ‘.\'{),_.,

Department: Madison County Dept Family and Children /é&‘/ v -x‘,‘/((f}{'{n’:"r'g/},
~ . [ ‘, ‘[’ -
Date: 511/2017 Cipe A8
i, "/
RESOLUTION RE: TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS AND/OR FUNDS i {;,I
A motlon was made by and seconded by
to approve the following transfer (s):
From: Councll HMG Part C 7044 Contract Services 7044-T890-50140
To: Dept. HMG Part C 7053 Revenue Account 7053-0000-0100
Fund Name Fund # Account Name Account Number
Amount: § 14,140.33
From: Council FCSS 7047 Contract Services 7047-7690-50140
Fund Name Fund # Account Name Accounl Number
To: Dept. FCSS 7056 Revenue Account 7065-0000-0200
Fund Name Fund # Account Name Accounl Number
Amount: $ 5,768.00
From: Council 7040 Contract Services 7040-T890-50140
Fund Name Fund # Accounl Name Accounl Number
To: Family Services 7049 Revenue Account 7049-0000-0300
Fund Name Fund # Accounl Name Accounl Number
Amount: $ 2,186.00
From: Dept. HMG Part C 7053 Contract Services 7053-T893-50140
To: Dept. HMG GRF C 7052 Revenue Account 7052-0000-0100
Fund Name Fund # Accounl Name Account Number
Amount: $ 12,644.72

Reason for Request: )
Transfer funding to accounts which allow for expenditures for provision of direct services.

[Fi= 5 34,639.05 |

Roll call vote resulted as follows: David Dh@ “fl"/ v
Mark Forsestz72] Zoroes?

ce Auditor "
Orlginator Ny
Originator File c.J. , Page
Transfer File Date: 5 -] ‘|1

REQUESTER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: | have reviewed the above-referenced accounts and have vegligg that
appropriations are available, and free of prior enctmbrances (including blanket purchase orders): ﬁ R/ 7

Revised 4/26/2017

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.



Subject: Invoice — Approved — Improvement Bond

Mr. Dhume moved to approve to pay the invoice in the amount of $4,702.50 for the
interest due on the Improvement Bond Series 2001.

DI I
[V,

Date:  04/17/2017

MADISON COUNTY OHIO
ATTN: COUNTY AUDITOR

1 NORTH MAIN ST P O B 47
LONDON OH 43140

Re: Corporate Trust Department

JUNE SCHAFER  614-331-9801
COUNTY OF MADISON OHIO COUNTY BUILDING

TMPROVEMENT BOND SERIES 2001 gﬁggtnﬁcﬁgmgo li;’gég;géésl
Debt Service
Registered interest due (6/01/2017 4,702.50
Registered principal due 06/01/2017 0,00
Issuer Fee Total 0.00
Total 4,702.50

IMPORTANT DEBT OBLIGATION NOTICE

1) Payment by wire transfer should be received no later
to the due date.

2) Payment by check should be received five buginess days prior to the due date.

than one businass day prior

Failure to pay by the above referenced time frame could result in non-payment to
the bondholders on the due date.

Please remit checks to: Please direct wires to:

}

The(&bntington National Bank
, §orpotate Trust Department-ER4EG4
! 7“EASTON OVAL
':ge;o};umbus,,pH 43219
iyl
051}? o

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,

Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Huntington National Bank

ABRAE 044000024

Columbus OH

Attn: Corporate Trust-Columbug
Acct: 01891662889

Further Credit Acct: 5084047139



Subject: Mortgage Release — Approved — CHIP

Mr. Dhume moved
to approve th i
q Ve e revised CHIP
*ﬁé?:‘aizzdor?s.ldlrllg at 2 McNeal Court in Londorrl;loé‘)tlfl ge release for Michelle
- riginal m 4 0.
The name on%his mo(ifctiage release was approved by the Commission -
et gage was listed under Deborah M. Home ers on Aprﬂ 17th,
T T %hge release on file was listed under Michelle V‘I:IOOGL According to the
y change the name on the paperwork to Michelle OIfIneWOOd' This
omewood only.*

(T PROGRAM FEDERAL HOME FUNDS
HOMEOWNER WRITTEN AGREEMENT

This g a_griement[hereinaﬂe_rfefemdiuas"agraemam’j b been
| 007 et e s et

PR B )

N, e bomeowne

kel osofte | @y0fe)
haefr e o8 e’ A g ¢

bl e o )

WITNESSTH:

WHEREAS, Purunt o e proisos of e Crrlon Gomzen Matoua Aforible

Hosig At (VAEA) s e (kA U S Dot of Housing nd
Uit Devlpueat (AU e e HOME Ivestunt Paestis Pogrs (HOME')

o e o e Sl of Ot Hadistn Couty (b Grnor s ez desgnaed and
engoneed 0 e HOME s o e e o O, O Development Serks

Apey's iy Fowsi e o Preston Py (CHP) o v g
e it e ooy e e oo pplcaio o g, The
(e s been e o b gl 0 e HOME g fr e efaon of

i il s

NOW, THEREECRE, et g cnsiion of e romiss ot
Ohlton sl o el e follows:

[, Useof HOME fnds

HOME ods e o e oo oo e o' s e
| (b | (o Tpenens e e et bing lhe

Y

il mmplime i e O ﬁeveiupment S Apeey s Resenl Refubiliaion
oo agets 0 pooe s in e fm 9! 1 len fo
\ i w

fi=

i g, i amout ot o et ||
et wied 8 ‘o) o i O g s kotd
() T bl e e s d s

ol agzeemeafas;\iftﬂ o s ol e morgig nd o ok

1, HOME fndinreguiremens (4 CR ]

v The etimaled vl of e pope, e hafliaton, s mied oo o
HOME Honmerstip Ve i o e e i plited by U

+ Th lone reed s e il e of e s e
e s qaling s ovone iyt e i HOME i vere

comaited o te ousig
v T ouseis e o o 2 defionof ‘s’ eed v 4

CROLL

Pagsl

I11.TERM OF AFFORDABILITY

The st o, » sage iy home whih i st wih Lo funds hll et te
priz!cip{e ssdene f the Ower for o s han fv () yeas beganing omte e ofthe
proec mirgige fling, A popertyforlouenfed by he frst morgage holde, or another
cansfe e fforecosu, o payment of e Lon bl e he oy oouence which ey
prelpature}y end the affrablly peiod, s long aseier cto i no for the purose of
aviding lownconse affordbly rsitons

IV, ENFORCEMENT OF AFFORDABILITY REQUIREMENTS

To enforce lh? aﬁordahilily requienets,  Promisary Nole and Morgagecree 2 sestrctive
covnin seein e ity requivemets o il and teir duration and shellbe

secordd at h e of i agecment i xeculed

V, PARTIAL INVALIDITY

A pruv.ision.of thlis ageement which hll o o b vald,vid o kgl shall in 20 way
T e o vl sn o proison,ad tos ol provisons hall remain in fll

force and effect

TERM OF AGREEMENT

This igetnin sh?}ll remn i ulfor and effect il the xpiation of e Tt of he e of
oty for i projet s speifed e on il “Term of Affordabity”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, s agrcaal e beensgped ¢ duly authorized representa
ofth pare hs ‘ dayﬂfM' 20” "J preseaafive

FOWNER: |
da hooo
M‘{W /&\(ﬁ«w VT\'\’\E%AI\E {H N %Ei

“ <

s Signalure)w \ (Homeowner Signalue)
S“\W% ‘ ! 3‘([\\& H;Y\H\e(

ML M I N
(Witaess Name - Plese Pri) (omeowoer Name - Plase Prin)

COUNTY:
T/
(Witess Sgratue) § [¢AK (Autorzed S
el [ Maip . Fodley
(Winess Name - Pase Prin) (Name - Please Prn

Page



MORTGAGRSTATUTORY ORY-OWNERQC
MADSONCOUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

A -

w (el M Sl e
Mol Sas: M Snge - Divored) Moragor Ovner Ocpun), nfﬁutgj
Coonty, Ske of Ob, Jor vl Fgusid;mliun wichcnsis o e Loen (HOME sbsic)
woulntesmel 1), [ - DOLLARS, e ey
o wic s ey ackowletg, o il oo o e MADISON COUNTY
COMASIONERS,octedn MADISCN Coy, e of O, e ollowing e ropety:

v o i
| el

[ o7 ,‘J; ALl

Moo eatin e Lo (CHIP sy amount seme by s o wes
e e o  ConmonityHowsig et and Preservtion P o Mdisn
Couty, wich 5 o 1008 defned o over & 6:mon perio,forRehabiion Asienee
ofthe abo desrbed al roerty, e () ey ages s fllows

. The orgagr), owneocupt sl e e o o aising o b
et o s ety osured agint o by, ood (o 10 o i) o
o ez inchced wifin e fom el covenge' i  um o L e e
mate vl of he trctrls) o e propey,

=

SURVEY DESCRIFTION
000 Acee
March, 2016

The lowing dsrbed 0093 e i s e e of O, Counyf Nion
Ciyof Loden,bepalof X LLC's Pl 3 Lot o e e Subivin Pt book
e 80 o b dsbedin Qffice Reon 7, e 52 P D 310150100, nd
s 09 ace et g more oy e s o

Begio taonpin st he o e of e Cout (1 et vide) o e wes
comecof Lot b e st e of ot i el e i o pin s
i e vest omesof i J 1.’ ptof Lot ot et comerof Seh V. Do
al of ot o Lot et desebod O Recod 301 pe 808, s pn o making

the phce of eginning;

Tese North 28577 Bast 610 e e bom e s e of e
Cout elowig e nohwes e of Lot nd e e of JK [Csputof Lot
o the somhss e ofsid Dond's L T d patof Lot B o ionpin et the
s oot . oLt il e e et e Reeord 2,

g 18

Thene South P05 B 8030, v the ot e of i J R LLC'
ptf Lottt end e sovet e of i o Lt o rom i et e s comer
of St Rt ot of ot e o O R 1 el

et Soth 35225 West 5130 e, oovigthe st e of il JR 1L
ptof otd 0 e ot e of o St Rl L4t oo p
set i he sortheast e of MeNeal Couz

Tetce Nrh 455038 st P01 e, Eloin e st e of e Cout
o hesutet B ofsid ot oK LLC ptof ot b o el ofbe‘gffming,
containg 193 e oo benp b ol vl cosementsnd esticionsof

oot

Theabu deepionves pepred foma el suvey made U supewisiqn of
Pa R Cpatdle R Sneor 14D drigthe monof ek 2016 Eonpis s
a5 by 3 ncheinoreng o il mared“CLAPSADDLE RS 614"
Rearngs e herin e b on S e Confine Son Zoue,NADSS (1995]

1t for gl o nly
e
ATTESE : PR
‘?‘_,.' "‘.% b

Tl Ciptt RS 14" M ey
1919 West Dty Read é! fh i
MMWNE, Ohio 43040 |§|, *:: TS ' g
50 o
| e §
e

et



ORTGAGESTATVTORY OR - OFNER CCTRED RELA-

b, Tothe et or e of o n eqitle st e pmpelty, i
i o) o conime e o o o on pre s 5
s 2 confon of e f e e el st b compled wilh i
ety o e onig s f e il ok o i oo e
syl ey b on e of e ol

Ths g e, o e Sty oo o e e o of e
oo o s morggp s vl e st interleofcenda,

"oy onlon e S L o of e Reied Code and vl
e g, o) e e o e e iidh
mqmedhyl|smnﬂgage,andpe:mmslculhtrubligalmnss:wre A ey o b e
sl e i, g s sl o vt i fir, ed oler
s s ! s e ke vl e ety amo, s o o
orufbrws, e s g sl v,

The oy ton vl Mo Coly Connisioes (o et
e, i i sl oo, for god i subodral S mogage o ay
e g o e ey e borgggon.

Mot st al IighISD Dovr e,

WITESS isr fund o1 |h1 “1 a__ Siped and
whovieded n e rmucen[

MORTGAGE-STATUTORY FORM - OWNER OCCUPIED REHABS -
IS{} COUNTY (Conined)

STATEOF OHIO - COUNTY OF MADISON S5

Befoe e, te subscrber, a Nolay Pl in and for id ﬂ{ Cluey and Staf, prsonaly
ppeaed e above  pamed (“.u.?l‘, m}ﬂmm

_ mogor, ovaraccapan(S) whoscknowldied i e idsig e
fovegoing instroment and hel e same 5 e e actan dee

lN TESHMONY WHEREQE, ] have Bereonto sel my - hgd an
" élﬁwﬁ%dl_@li

Bt 2 gy
H I”‘D’ S
i mmmhfr "

ik
%mw m“mmw
Intren repared by CDCof Obi, Communily Developmest Consians




HORTGAGE NOTE-OWNER OCCUPIED REHAD - MADISON COUNTY

Matison Couny, hio
Sohaah o
Mﬁﬁi /

Ay ion &
§ i V U
Nole Anount

L
Aflerdale,furva]uaraoeived,]!iz“-i?%;r el

COUNTY  COMMISSIONERS
oo Dy Ehod®he- 40
(HOME stbsd) at ant ich s been rovided 1o e, and s been ramivc# by
hiyer, hrough  Commuty Housng Fnpcl and Preseraion Proga from Madison

Coutyfor the purose ofReailftion l}ssislqnce ofigher dvelng oced n hifher el
ol (44 Ltion (0 and wich el

opety locaed al;;mfh?m i

by g of v e e o (e ollowing e

2
- =
- B
= 2
]

1. The Lo mount 2 e above i 2.0 et ponamozed o wilh principﬂll e
oo il ofpopey, e of deat or e Owner no ontn o reside n e
propety a5 thelt pemanen esienc. Recaptre of de i oilndin bl o

soe orion heea, s equird

2, Ot ned pecea (100%)of the Loan amoun shall e subjet 0 a five (5 year
ool peid. The 10l b orien 20% per year of 160" e Imunlh o
e Sy eiod, Allorapnion s 100 shll b repaid f !he pioprty s ol !lﬂe
oo g e’ e e wilin e e ) e ity

perod.

MORTGAGE NOTE-OWNER OCCUPIED REHAB - MADISON COUNTY
(Confined)

3, Reupts o e aoou! e b on ‘e e’ e deved o he i
e of s e, The by peind b o e gl ofoenton o i
st Ay gy af i et s Con hll e ol o
Whaeerayaen e owne el Fom sl Fai Mo Ve, e pyingolf
g e mortgpes s on th propey. I e ol ol rpeen
sl b e o e equly i o,

Nt Prceequds e rice s o eyl 2 closing s
o
Appied Vo Mins uitcing Liss

4. Wheo e o e grder L anount i), el o o
(i) hll e s wht s b i,

b When s o e s e curel bl of e o amoul (s
regaymen sl el e e e

This sl s stoed by 2 e of e Gt el e and deieed by
i (4 o e i it nsid g e
e S of O and MadonCowl,ully b it g

Fuche, st 11 e [HTELA) acnowles ol when e
conions ¢ 1o coopld wil, hen e e of e loan amoun il beome
mmefay vl s oo el s e sid g

PREPARED BY:

e b . Folfest

T O 5106
MADASON COUNTY CHP

STATEOFOHIO - COUNTY OFMADISON &
Beie s, h b, Moy Pl n nd o s Counly s S, el
apeaed e sove e <4 L o, o) Wi
kol e it i e oegang e e e i e
ad el

DR TGAGE: NOTIS-OVWRNIZER QOCCUPTIEED RISEIAE — NVIADNSON CCOUINTY

CCoontinmed)




Subject:

Subject:

Subject:

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Resolution — Approved — Executive Session

Mr. Hunter moved to enter into executive session at 9:21 a.m. to discuss economic
development and a personnel issue.

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Resolution — Approved — Executive Session

Mr. Hunter moved to exit out of executive session at 9:50 a.m. No action was taken.

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Revised Ditch Petition — Accept — Engineer

Mr. Dhume moved per the request of Ken Koppas, Deputy Engineer, to accept the
revised ditch petition for the JA Trehearne Ditch 66B.
*Note-This revision is for the re-opening of this ditch to be finalized per the petitioner’s

request.*

Application



APPLICATION REQUESTING THE IMPROVEMENT

Rev. Coiy Sec 6131.08

Madison County, Okio MAY 2017
In the Matter of the J.A. TREHEARNE DITCH EXT.
SINGLE County Difch No 668 Proceedings to:  Place existing open ditch

on maintenance
Single or Jolnt

Petitioned jor by Madison County Senior Citizens Center, Inc.

and others,

To the Board of County Commissioners, Madison County, Ohio:

The undersigned, owners of land who have Joined in the petition, who are
in favor of the improvement, hereby make an application te your honorable bady requesling that the
improvement be granted, for the following reasons, to-wit:

REQUEST TO PLACE EXISTING DITCH, TO BE XNOWN ASTHE J.A. TREHEARNE DITCH EXT., O
COUNTY MAINTENANCE. THE DITCH IS EXISTING AND IS CURRENTLY IN REASONABLE SHAPE
AND IS BEING MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER, THE PROPERTY OWNERS ARE REQUESTING TO HAVE
T PLACED ON COUNTY MAINTENACNE SO THAT IT MAY RETAIN ITS INTEGRITY AS WELL AS
HELPING OUT THE EXISTING DITCH CURRENTLY ON DITCH MAINTENANCE ABOVE IT.

THE LOCATION OF THE DITCH IS AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE EASTERN PROPERTY LINE
OF THE MADISGN COUNTY SENIOR CITIZENS, INC PROPERTY LINE AND GOING IN A WESTERLY

DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 400" TO THEIR WESTERN PROPERTY LINE WHERE MADISON COUNTY
DITCH MAINTENANCE STARTS ON THE JA TREHEARNE DITCH #66 STARTS.

(\ = Respectfully submitted,
f

e l/ Mgc /3/3 |

/ )
_)/@:L/a

ison l[?jmty Senior Cenrer,’ﬁnc.
_‘\Bm diey - Representative

i
Iy




ADDRESSES

ADISOM COUSTY SENOR CIIZENS CENTER, #C
180 HIGHSTREET
ONDON, OF 43040

E‘d;ig _5@ g
T AR
Sy L|F 2y [ E
00 0w Oz |1
Ule B B LD 8 g
§ H ? -
£ £
AR ol
‘»;lﬁﬁ o L
3|8 0 P 5
Y Q-J ﬁg ]
*“Eﬁo B 0
50, 8| 45 2
i 4| I ~
E é kv 2
J u 1 9 E)
2 : R

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Subject: Final Ditch Hearing — Approved — Engineer




Mr. Dhume moved to set the final ditch hearing for the JA Treahearne Ditch#66 B. on
Monday June 5, 2017.

NOTICE TO OWNER OF LAND AFFECTED BY THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT OF
ASSESSMENT, OF DATE OF THE FINAL HEARING
AND OF FILING CLAIMS FOR COMPENSATON FOR DAMAGES
(For Publication)

Rev. Code, Sec. 6131.16

In the Matter of the  JA Trehearne Office of the Board of County Comimissioners
Single County Ditch No. 66-B Madison County, Ohio
Petitioned for by May 1, 2017
Madisor: County Senior Citizens Center, Inc.
and others Procesdings lo: Place existing open ditch on taintenance.

You are hereby nofified that the Counly Engineer filed in this office on the 1st day of May, 2017, the application
requesting the improvement of the ditch.

The undersigned, owners of land who have joined in the petition, who are in favor of the improvement, hereby
make an application to your honorable hody requesting that the improvement be granted, for the following reasons to-wit:

Requiest o place existing ditch fo be known as the JA Trehearne Ditch Ext, on county mainfenance. The ditch is
exiting and is currently in reasonable shape and is being maintained by the owner. The property owners are requesting lo
have it placed on county maintenance so that it may refain ifs integrity as well as helping out the existing ditch currently on
ditch maintenance about it

The location of the ditch is as follows: Commencing at the Easlern property line of the Madison County Senior
Citizens, Inc property line and going in a westerly direction approximatsfy 400’ o their western property line where
Madison County ditch maintenance starts on the JA Trehearne Dilch # 66 starts.

Resolved and revised that the Board of County Comimissioners of the County has fixed the 5th day of June 2017
af 11:00 a.m. af the Madison County Commissioners’ Office, Courthouse, London, Ohio, as the time and place of

the final hearing on said reports, plans and schedules, on estimated on the proceedings for the
improvement, and on claims for compensation or damages, which claims must be filed with the Clerk
of the Board of County Commissioners before that dafe; and be it further

And that if honds or notes are fo be issued for the improvement, you must give writfen notice
within twenty-one days after the final hearing of your intention fo pay in cash and if you do not give
notice of your infention to pay cash within twenly-one days the installments will be payable with
interest added at the same rate thaf bonds or nofes bear inferest. Cash funds received in excess of

the final costs will be returned to you by the County Auditor after the project has been finalized.

K@Eﬁ& S Qunay

Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Madison County, Chio

Advertise Two (2) Times: May 7, and June 14, 2017

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Mark Forrest David Dhume David Hunter

ATTEST:




